Prepared by and Return to: Pacor Mortgage Corp 4544 W. 103rd St., Ste. 201 Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Attn: Final Docs

Doc#: 1032057120 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/16/2010 10:43 AM Pg: 1 of 2

MORTGAGEE'S AFFIDAVIT DESIGNATING MORTGAGE **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (MIN)**

State of Illinois

County of Cook

Loan # 1078285524

The undersigned, Randall Papp, does hereby depose and say as follows:

- That I am an authorized officer of the mortgagee, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
- 2. That this affidavit refers to the Mortgage (or assignment), dated August 31, 2010. from BRIAN AND MELINDA LUKENS to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Pacor Mortgage Corp, its successors and assigns, in relation to property located at 1982 N. Maud Ave., Apt. L, Chicago, IL, 60614, and recorded in Cook County at the Cook County Recorder of Deec's Office on _____, in Book _____, Page _____ as Document No. 1025645136.
- That the property is legally described as: See Ex. A for legal description. 3.
- 4. That the mortgagee has designated a Mortgage Identification Number (MIN), which will act as the permanent reference number with respect to the mortgage (or assignment) identified in Paragraph 2.
- 5. That any MIN previously referenced vita respect to the mortgage (or assignment) identified in Paragraph 2 is invalid.
- 6. That the correct MIN for the mortgage (or a signment) identified in Paragraph 2 is MIN 100348600100928064, and that the MEPS telephone number to call for information when using this MIN is (888) 679-637.

Signed this 26th day of October, 2010 Pacor Mortgage Corp 4544 W. 103rd St., Ste. 201 Oak Lawn, IL 60453

Randall Papp- President

State of Illinois County of Cook

Before me, the undersigned of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Randall Papp, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledge himself/herself to be President of Pacor Mortgage Corp, the within named bargainer, a corporation, and he/she as such President, executed the forgoing instrument for the purpose herein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as President.

Witness of my hand and seal, of office, this 26th day of October, 2010

Official Seal Elizabeth M Papp Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/04/2012

1032057120 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

THE NORTHWESTERLY 16.0 FEET OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY 81.16 FEET OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 38.79 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT: THAT PART OF LOTS 57 TO 65 IN HAPGOOD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 AND PART OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK 9 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 32, TOWNCHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULARLY TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOTS 57 TO 64 THROUGH A POINT THEREIN 136 50 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 65 AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 1982 N. Maud Ave., Apt., L, Chicago, IL, 60614

PIN #: 14-32-401-070-0000

